
Sched 
Value

Unit price Total price Unit price Total 
Price

Unit Price Total 
Price

1 Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up (SP 2.2.1) LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $57,545.00 $57,545.00
2 Surveying for Schedule A Work (SP 2.2.2) LS $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,130.00 $5,130.00
3 Traffic Control for Schedule A Work (SP 2.2.3) LS $8,560.00 $8,560.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

4 Common Primary/Secondary Common Trench (SP 2.2.4) LF $40.00 $81,640.00 $39.00 $79,599.00 $21.00 $42,861.00

5 Common Utility Trench-No NV Energy Electric (SP 2.2.4) LF $30.00 $13,500.00 $38.00 $17,100.00 $12.00 $5,400.00
6 Common Service Trench (SP 2.2.4) LF $40.00 $42,120.00 $31.00 $32,643.00 $13.00 $13,689.00

7
Service Trench /Street Light and Signal Intertie Trench - 
No NV Energy Electric (SP 2.2.4) LF $20.00 $70,000.00 $8.30 $29,050.00 $8.00 $28,000.00

8 Permanent Pavement Patch (SP 2.2.5) 1500 LF $12.00 $18,000.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $37,500.00
9 Temporary Pavement Patch (SP 2.2.5) 1 LS $12,250.00 $12,250.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

10 4-inch PVC Conduit, DB120 (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 11,800 LF $2.50 $29,500.00 $3.25 $38,350.00 $4.10 $48,380.00

11 3-inch PVC Conduit, DB120 (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 2250 LF $1.70 $3,825.00 $3.10 $6,975.00 $2.50 $5,625.00

12 2-inch PVC Conduit, DB120 (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 150 LF $1.40 $210.00 $3.85 $577.50 $2.20 $330.00

Description Bidder # 4 Bidder # 5

PREFERENTIAL Bidder Status Yes Yes

1
1
1

Bidder # 6

BONDING Provided, $, %, or no Yes Yes Yes
Yes

BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums 2 2 2
Unit

Schedule A:  Base Bid Items (NV Energy, AT&T, Charter Communications, American Fiber Systems, 
Carson City Street Lights, Carson City Signal Intertie Conduit Work)

2041

450
1053

3500

A & K Earth Movers, 
Inc.

Sierra Nevada 
Construction, Inc.

Granite Construction 
Comp yan

Date and Time of Opening:  February 3, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. 

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
775-887-2133 extension 30137

http://www.carson-city.nv.us/index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 0809-131 Roop Street Widening - Phase II Project

Description

1 of 10

http://www.carson-city.nv.us/index.aspx?page=998�


13 612 Vault with Lid "B1" (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 3 EA $8,550.00 $25,650.00 $9,200.00 $27,600.00 $9,420.00 $28,260.00

14
Pad Mounted Switch Pad Well (NV Energy 
DWG#PE0016U) (Electric Service) 1 EA $2,345.00 $2,345.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00

15 557 Vault with Lid "B1" (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 1 EA $5,550.00 $5,550.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $5,960.00 $5,960.00
16 Transformer Pad 44"X48" (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 2 EA $495.00 $990.00 $760.00 $1,520.00 $560.00 $1,120.00
17 Transformer Pad 72"X60" (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 3 EA $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $693.00 $2,079.00
18 FL36 Pullbox (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 3 EA $650.00 $1,950.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $327.00 $981.00

19 B1730 Pullbox (H20 Rating) (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 1 EA $860.00 $860.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $645.00 $645.00

20 Double 3-inch Primary Riser (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 1 EA $775.00 $775.00 $525.00 $525.00 $262.00 $262.00

21 Single 4-inch Primary Riser (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 3 EA $515.00 $1,545.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $262.00 $786.00
22 Quad 4-inch Primary Riser (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 3 EA $3,100.00 $9,300.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $1,050.00 $3,150.00

23
Single 2-inch or 3-inch Secondary Riser Service (Electric 
Service) (SP 2.2.6) 2 EA $350.00 $700.00 $225.00 $450.00 $218.00 $436.00

24
200 AMP New Service Panel with Schedule 80 PVC Riser 
(Electric Service) (SP 2.2.7) 5 EA $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $4,600.00 $23,000.00 $4,438.00 $22,190.00

25

Double 100 AMP New Service Panel with 200 AMP 
Landing with Schedule 80 PVC Riser (Electric Service) 
(SP 2.2.7) 1 EA $3,265.00 $3,265.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,354.00 $3,354.00

26 4-inch PTS-77 Conduit (Telephone Service) (SP 2.2.8) 5400 LF $2.10 $11,340.00 $3.00 $16,200.00 $4.50 $24,300.00
27 2-inch PTS-77 Conduit (Telephone Service) (SP 2.2.8) 540 LF $4.00 $2,160.00 $3.75 $2,025.00 $1.90 $1,026.00
28 FL-36 Pulbox (Telephone Service) (SP 2.2.8) 3 EA $930.00 $2,790.00 $470.00 $1,410.00 $340.00 $1,020.00

29
AT&T -2436 Pullbox (H2O Rating) (Telephone Service) 
(SP 2.2.8) 1 EA $1,895.00 $1,895.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,049.00 $1,049.00

30 AT&T 3660 Pullbox (Telephone Service) (SP 2.2.8) 5 EA $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $2,450.00 $12,250.00 $2,709.00 $13,545.00
31 AT&T 38Y-65 Vault (Telephone Service) (SP 2.2.8) 2 EA $6,800.00 $13,600.00 $4,650.00 $9,300.00 $5,158.00 $10,316.00

32
Single 2-inch PTS-77 Riser (Telephone Service) (SP 
2.2.8) EA $360.00 $360.00 $300.00 $300.00 $89.00 $89.00

33
Double 4-inch PTS-77 Riser (Telephone Service) (SP 
2.2.8) EA $560.00 $3,360.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $373.00 $2,238.00

34 Triple 4-inch PTS-77 Riser (Telephone Service) (SP 2.2.8) 1 EA $1,165.00 $1,165.00 $575.00 $575.00 $560.00 $560.00

35
2-inch PVC Conduit Riser for New Service Box (Telephone 
Service) (SP 2.2.8) 8 EA $350.00 $2,800.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $90.00 $720.00

36 4-inch PVC Conduit (AMER Service) (SP 2.2.8) 1650 LF $2.80 $4,620.00 $4.25 $7,012.50 $5.00 $8,250.00

37 Single 4-inch Primary Riser (Electric Service) (SP 2.2.6) 2 EA $450.00 $900.00 $325.00 $650.00 $179.00 $358.00

1

6

2 of 10



38
FL-36 Pullbox (AMER Service) (Installation Only) (SP 
2.2.87) 4 EA $515.00 $2,060.00 $475.00 $1,900.00 $336.00 $1,344.00

39 Jensen 3048 Pullbox (CATV Service) (SP 2.2.9) 8 EA $1,210.00 $9,680.00 $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $1,420.00 $11,360.00
40 4-inch PVC Conduit (CATV Service) (SP 2.2.9) 8000 LF $0.75 $6,000.00 $1.75 $14,000.00 $4.50 $36,000.00
41 2-inch PVC Conduit (CATV Service) (SP 2.2.9) 5300 LF $0.80 $4,240.00 $1.70 $9,010.00 $2.20 $11,660.00
42 FL-36 Pullbox (CATV Service) (SP 2.2.9) 10 EA $170.00 $1,700.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $328.00 $3,280.00

43
2-inch PVC Conduit Riser for New Service Box (CATV 
Service) (SP 2.2.9) 11 EA $150.00 $1,650.00 $250.00 $2,750.00 $93.00 $1,023.00

44 Single 2-inch Riser (CATV Service) (SP 2.2..9) 1 EA $350.00 $350.00 $225.00 $225.00 $93.00 $93.00
45 Double 2-inch Riser (CATV Service) (SP 2.2.9) 2 EA $575.00 $1,150.00 $250.00 $500.00 $93.00 $186.00
46 Single 4-inch Riser (CATV Service) (SP 2.2.9) 3 EA $515.00 $1,545.00 $250.00 $750.00 $179.00 $537.00
47 Double 4-inch Riser (CATV Service) (SP 2.2.9) 4 EA $900.00 $3,600.00 $265.00 $1,060.00 $283.00 $1,132.00

48
2-inch PVC Conduit, Sch 80 (Street Light Service) (SP 
2.2.10) 2300 LF $2.00 $4,600.00 $2.00 $4,600.00 $1.90 $4,370.00

49 NDOT #3.5 Pullbox (Street Light Service) (SP 2.2.10) 16 EA $170.00 $2,720.00 $380.00 $6,080.00 $367.00 $5,872.00
50 NDOT #7 Pullbox (Street Light Service) (SP 2.2.10) 1 EA $266.00 $266.00 $725.00 $725.00 $693.00 $693.00

51
100 AMP Underground Electrical Service Panel (Street 
Light Service) (SP 2.2.10) 2 EA $2,150.00 $4,300.00 $3,265.00 $6,530.00 $3,136.00 $6,272.00

52

NDOT Type 7 Steel Pole with 15-foot Mast Arm, NDOT 
Pile Foundation and LED Luminaire (Street Lighting 
Service) (SP 2.2.10) 12 EA $4,050.00 $48,600.00 $5,900.00 $70,800.00 $5,686.00 $68,232.00

53 No. 6 Conductor Wire (Street Light Service) (SP 2.2.10) 9915 LF $1.30 $12,889.50 $1.40 $13,881.00 $1.40 $13,881.00

54
Pedestrian Crosswalk Lighting System (Street Light 
Service) (SP 2.2.10) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $2,060.00 $2,060.00

55
2-inch PVC Conduit Schedule 40 (Signal Intertie) (SP 
2.2.10) 1860 LF $2.00 $3,720.00 $2.05 $3,813.00 $2.00 $3,720.00

56 NDOT #3.5 Pullbox (Signal Intertie) (SP 2.2.10) 11 EA $450.00 $4,950.00 $325.00 $3,575.00 $316.00 $3,476.00
57 NDOT #5 Pullbox (Signal Intertie) (SP 2.2.10) 6 EA $470.00 $2,820.00 $410.00 $2,460.00 $396.00 $2,376.00
58 NDOT 7 Pullbox (Signal Intertie) (SP 2.2.10) 1 EA $860.00 $860.00 $715.00 $715.00 $687.00 $687.00

59
Remove Existing Intertie Cable (Signal Intertie) (SP 
2.2.10) 490 LF $1.00 $490.00 $0.40 $196.00 $0.40 $196.00

60 Construct New Intertie Cable (Signal Intertie) (SP 2.2.10) 1860 LF $1.00 $1,860.00 $1.45 $2,697.00 $1.40 $2,604.00
61 Detector Loops (SP 2.2.11) 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $460.00 $920.00 $439.00 $878.00
62 Pipe Bollards (SP 2.2.12) 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $525.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

63
Adjust Existing AT&T Manhole to New Finish Grade (SP 
2.2.13) EA $470.00 $940.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $615.00 $1,230.002

$576,915.50 $572,000.00 $616,616.00Sub-total of Schedule A: 

3 of 10



64
Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up, This Item is 
Specifically for Work in Schedule B (SP 2.3.1) 1 LS $49,268.75 $49,268.75 $1.00 $1.00 $189,055.75 $189,055.75

65 Surveying for Schedule B Work (SP 2.3.2) 1 LS $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $39,300.00 $39,300.00
66 Traffic Control for Schedule B Work (SP 2.3.3) 1 LS $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
67 Changeable Message Board (SP 2.3.4) 2 EA $18,150.00 $36,300.00 $17,000.00 $34,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00
68 Clearing and Grubbing (SP 2.3.5) 1 LS $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
69 Remove Bituminous Surface (SP 2.3.6) 22000 SY $2.80 $61,600.00 $6.25 $137,500.00 $5.00 $110,000.00

70 Remove PCC Pavement Sidewalk or Flat Work (SP 2.3.6) 2500 SY $8.00 $20,000.00 $8.25 $20,625.00 $15.00 $37,500.00
71 Remove PCC Curb and Gutter (SP 2.3.6) 7000 LF $1.40 $9,800.00 $2.75 $19,250.00 $1.00 $7,000.00
72 Remove and Trim Trees (SP 2.3.6) 1 LS $15,385.00 $15,385.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
73 Removal of Other Existing Improvements (SP 2.3.6) 1 LS $3,760.00 $3,760.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
74 Remove Bituminous Surface by Cold Milling (SP 2.3.7) 1500 SY $4.40 $6,600.00 $7.00 $10,500.00 $5.00 $7,500.00

75

Remove and Reset Private Irrigation System, Force 
Account Work with Amount Set by Carson City at Five 
Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) (SP 2.3.8) 1

Force 
Acct. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

76 Unclassified Excavation (Estimated at 8000 CY) (SP 2.3.9) 1 LS $183,500.00 $183,500.00 $403,320.75 $403,320.75 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
77 Type 2 Class "B" Aggregate Base (SP 2.3.10) 10000 CY $30.00 $300,000.00 $5.00 $50,000.00 $20.00 $200,000.00

78
Sidewalk Cross Drain, Type 3, 24" Channel Width (SP 
2.3.11) 1 EA $615.00 $615.00 $840.00 $840.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

79 Special Landscape Cross Drain (SP 2.3.11) 1 EA $1,530.00 $1,530.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
80 Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter (SP 2.3.11) 8300 LF $12.20 $101,260.00 $13.65 $113,295.00 $1.00 $8,300.00
81 NDOT Type A Glue Down PCC Curb (SP 2.3.11) 280 LF $11.25 $3,150.00 $11.25 $3,150.00 $16.00 $4,480.00

82 PCC Median Paving - Architectural Stamping (SP 2.3.11) 2250 SF $7.60 $17,100.00 $11.85 $26,662.50 $5.75 $12,937.50
83 PCC Sidewalk, 4-inch Thickness (SP 2.3.11) 37500 SF $3.20 $120,000.00 $3.10 $116,250.00 $6.50 $243,750.00
84 PCC Concrete, 6-inch Thickness (SP 2.3.11) 4650 SF $4.00 $18,600.00 $3.50 $16,275.00 $3.00 $13,950.00
85 6 Inch PCC Post Curb (SP 2.3.11) 1400 LF $13.25 $18,550.00 $9.50 $13,300.00 $1.00 $1,400.00
86 Detectable Warning Cast Iron Plates (SP 2.3.11) 350 SF $61.30 $21,455.00 $47.00 $16,450.00 $30.00 $10,500.00

87
Reinforced PCC Retaining Wall - Ormsby Plaza 
Apartments (SP 2.3.12) 1 LS $11,100.00 $11,100.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

88 Reinforced PCC Retaining Wall - John Street (SP 2.3.12) 1 LS $4,125.00 $4,125.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

89
PCC Walls, Steps and Ramp - Bullentini Offices (SP 
2.3.12) 1 LS $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

90 PCC Wall and Landing - Millard Apartments (SP 2.3.12) 1 LS $2,170.00 $2,170.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Schedule B: Base Bid Items (Roadway Improvements)

4 of 10



91
Masonry Block Privacy Wall - Stewart Apartments (SP 
2.3.12) 1 LS $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

92
5" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 
64-28 NV (SP 2.3.13) 140500 SF $2.75 $386,375.00 $2.60 $365,300.00 $3.75 $526,875.00

93
4" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 
64-28 NV (SP 2.3.13) 9500 SF $2.75 $26,125.00 $2.05 $19,475.00 $3.00 $28,500.00

94
3" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 
64-28 (SP 2.3.13) 58500 SF $2.20 $128,700.00 $2.00 $117,000.00 $2.10 $122,850.00

95
2" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 
64-28 NV (SP 2.3.13) 8750 SF $1.85 $16,187.50 $1.00 $8,750.00 $1.60 $14,000.00

96 Plantmix Miscellaneous Areas (SP 2.3.13) 1000 SY $21.00 $21,000.00 $7.75 $7,750.00 $40.00 $40,000.00
97 Pavement Reinforcement Fabric (SP 2.3.14) 1500 SY $1.00 $1,500.00 $3.80 $5,700.00 $3.00 $4,500.00

98 Adjust Existing Valve Box to New Finish Grade (SP 2.3.15) 6 EA $445.00 $2,670.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $400.00 $2,400.00

99
Permanent Painted Pavement Marking for Parking Areas 
Only (SP 2.3.16) 1 LS $3,570.00 $3,570.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

100
Permanent Pavement Paint (White, Width Varies) (SP 
2.3.17) 4900 SF $3.00 $14,700.00 $3.75 $18,375.00 $3.50 $17,150.00

101
Permanent Pavement Paint (4-inch Solid White) (SP 
2.3.17) 3500 LF $0.30 $1,050.00 $0.55 $1,925.00 $0.50 $1,750.00

102
Permanent Pavement Paint (8-inch Solid White) (SP 
2.3.17) 1100 LF $0.55 $605.00 $1.05 $1,155.00 $1.00 $1,100.00

103
Permanent Pavement Paint (8-inch Solid Yellow) (SP 
2.3.17) 150 LF $0.55 $82.50 $1.05 $157.50 $1.00 $150.00

104
Permanent Pavement Paint (4-inch Broken White) (SP 
2.3.17) 3700 LF $0.10 $370.00 $0.35 $1,295.00 $0.31 $1,147.00

105
Permanent Pavement Paint (4-inch Double Solid Yellow) 
(SP 2.3.17) 2350 LF $0.55 $1,292.50 $0.85 $1,997.50 $0.80 $1,880.00

106
Permanent Pavement Paint (4-inch Broken Yellow with 4-
inch Solid Yellow) (SP 2.3.17) 880 LF $0.35 $308.00 $0.85 $748.00 $0.80 $704.00

107
Permanent Pavement Paint (4-inch Dotted White) (SP 
2.3.17) 350 LF $0.10 $35.00 $1.08 $378.00 $1.00 $350.00

108
Permanent Pavement Paint (8-inch Dotted White) (SP 
2.3.17) 350 LF $0.10 $35.00 $1.08 $378.00 $1.00 $350.00

109
Traffic Signal Modifications Roop Street and William Street 
(SP 2.3.18) 1 LS $51,700.00 $51,700.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $47,300.00 $47,300.00

110
Traffic Signal Modifications Roop Street and Long Street 
(SP 2.3.18) 1 LS $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $122,500.00 $122,500.00 $118,000.00 $118,000.00

111 6 Foot High Chain Link Fence, Type CL (SP 2.3.19) 80 LF $48.00 $3,840.00 $49.00 $3,920.00 $23.65 $1,892.00
112 5 Foot High Chain Link Fence, Type Cal (SP 2.3.19) 110 LF $30.00 $3,300.00 $32.00 $3,520.00 $38.85 $4,273.50

113
10 Foot Wide by 5 Foot High Chain Link Fence Gate (SP 
2.3.19 1 EA $995.00 $995.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $800.00 $800.00

5 of 10



114
14 Foot Wide by 5 Foot High Chain Link Fence Gate (SP 
2.3.19) 1 EA $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $905.00 $905.00

115
16 Foot Wide by 6 Foot High Chain Link Fence Gate (SP 
2.3.19) 1 EA $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,211.00 $1,211.00

116
3 Foot to 4 Foot High Chain Link Fence Type CL (SP 
2.3.19) 190 LF $26.00 $4,940.00 $26.50 $5,035.00 $27.00 $5,130.00

117
3 Foot to 4 Foot Wide by 3 Foot to 4 Foot High Chain Link 
Fence Gate (SP 2.3.19) 4 EA $295.00 $1,180.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $550.00 $2,200.00

118 3 Foot High Picket Fence (SP 2.3.19) 200 LF $26.50 $5,300.00 $27.00 $5,400.00 $62.00 $12,400.00
119 Concrete Block/Wood Rail Fence (SP 2.3.19) 165 LF $40.00 $6,600.00 $100.00 $16,500.00 $65.00 $10,725.00
120 Flexible Guide Posts (Bolt Down) (SP 2.3.20) 35 EA $45.00 $1,575.00 $60.00 $2,100.00 $59.00 $2,065.00

121
Permanent Signs - Ground Mounted Metal Supports (SP 
2.3.21) 315 SF $45.00 $14,175.00 $40.00 $12,600.00 $38.00 $11,970.00

122 Pipe Bollards (SP 2.3.21) 12 EA $500.00 $6,000.00 $460.00 $5,520.00 $250.00 $3,000.00
123 Class "A" Survey Monuments (SP 2.3.23) 21 EA $375.00 $7,875.00 $750.00 $15,750.00 $1,000.00 $21,000.00
124 3 inch Caliper Trees (SP 2.3.23) 5 EA $460.00 $2,300.00 $480.00 $2,400.00 $460.00 $2,300.00
125 2 inch Caliper Trees (SP 2.3.23) 10 EA $270.00 $2,700.00 $280.00 $2,800.00 $270.00 $2,700.00
126 8 Foot Height Evergreens (SP 2.3.23) 7 EA $235.00 $1,645.00 $240.00 $1,680.00 $231.00 $1,617.00
127 4 Foot Height Evergreens (SP 2.3.23) 3 EA $150.00 $450.00 $155.00 $465.00 $148.00 $444.00
128 4 Foot Height Shrubs (SP 2.3.23) 3 EA $96.00 $288.00 $100.00 $300.00 $96.00 $288.00
129 5 Gallon Shrubs (SP 2.3.23) 321 EA $18.00 $5,778.00 $19.00 $6,099.00 $18.00 $5,778.00
130 2 Gallon Shrubs (SP 2.3.23) 42 EA $15.00 $630.00 $16.00 $672.00 $15.00 $630.00
131 1 Gallon Shrubs (SP 2.3.23) 267 EA $9.00 $2,403.00 $9.50 $2,536.50 $9.00 $2,403.00
132 Weed Cloth and Pre-Emergent (SP 2.3.24) 30000 SF $0.10 $3,000.00 $0.10 $3,000.00 $0.10 $3,000.00
133 Replacement Sod (SP 2.3.25) 2000 SF $1.60 $3,200.00 $1.70 $3,400.00 $1.60 $3,200.00
134 Cobble, Lava Rock and Bark Mulch (SP 2.3.26) 1 LS $950.00 $950.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $948.00 $948.00
135 3-inch to 8-inch Rounded River Cobble (SP 2.3.27) 500 CY $35.00 $17,500.00 $35.50 $17,750.00 $34.00 $17,000.00
136 Top Soil for Mounds and Planter Areas (SP 2.3.28) 250 CY $21.50 $5,375.00 $22.00 $5,500.00 $21.00 $5,250.00
137 Landscape Boulders (SP 2.3.29) 21 EA $48.00 $1,008.00 $50.00 $1,050.00 $47.00 $987.00
138 Landscape Rock Wall (SP 2.3.30) 1 LS $4,615.00 $4,615.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,522.00 $4,522.00
139 Irrigation System (SP 2.3.31) 1 LS $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $21,212.00 $21,212.00
140 Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials 800 CY $29.00 $23,200.00 $5.00 $4,000.00 $38.00 $30,400.00

141
Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up for Schedule C 
Work (SP 2.4.1 1 LS $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $1.00 $1.00 $119,611.00 $119,611.00

142 Surveying for Schedule C Work (SP 2.4.2) 1 LS $5,715.00 $5,715.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00

Schedule C:  Base Items (Water System Improvements) 
Sub-total of Schedule B: $2,139,600.75 $2,278,929.75$2,043,536.25

6 of 10



143 Traffic Control for Schedule C Work (SP 2.4.3) 1 LS $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00
144 Remove Pit Setter or Meter Box (SP 2.4.5) 26 EA $100.00 $2,600.00 $1.70 $44.20 $185.00 $4,810.00
145 Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly (SP 2.4.5) 6 EA $280.00 $1,680.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $450.00 $2,700.00

146
Remove and Reset Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (SP 
2.4.6) 1 EA $795.00 $795.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $950.00 $950.00

147 Temporary Lowering of Existing Water Mains (SP 2.4.7) 1 LS $33,760.00 $33,760.00 $9,850.00 $9,850.00 $21,750.00 $21,750.00

148
Adjust Existing Water Valve Box to New Finish Grade (SP 
2.4.8) 7 EA $440.00 $3,080.00 $740.00 $5,180.00 $450.00 $3,150.00

149 Adjust Existing Pit Setter to New Finish Grade (SP 2.4.8) 4 EA $510.00 $2,040.00 $740.00 $2,960.00 $135.00 $540.00

150 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing Water Main 4 inch (SP 2.4.9) 1307 LF $2.00 $2,614.00 $2.00 $2,614.00 $5.00 $6,535.00

151 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing Water Main 6 inch (SP 2.4.9) 1045 LF $3.25 $3,396.25 $4.50 $4,702.50 $5.00 $5,225.00

152 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing Water Main 8 inch (SP 2.4.9) 1832 LF $4.00 $7,328.00 $6.50 $11,908.00 $5.00 $9,160.00

153 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing Water Main 12 inch (SP 2.4.9) 385 LF $8.50 $3,272.50 $5.00 $1,925.00 $5.00 $1,925.00
154 Abandon Existing Valve (SP 2.4.10) 22 EA $184.00 $4,048.00 $185.00 $4,070.00 $150.00 $3,300.00
155 4 inch PVC C900 Water Main DR 18 (SP 2.4.11) 90 LF $92.00 $8,280.00 $40.00 $3,600.00 $91.00 $8,190.00
156 6 inch PVC C900 Water Main DR 18 (SP 2.4.11) 845 LF $80.50 $68,022.50 $45.00 $38,025.00 $116.00 $98,020.00
157 8 inch PVC C900 Water Main DR 18 (SP 2.4.11) 890 LF $77.00 $68,530.00 $75.00 $66,750.00 $222.00 $197,580.00
158 10 inch PVC C900 Water Main DR 18 (SP 2.4.11) 2212 LF $70.00 $154,840.00 $70.00 $154,840.00 $102.00 $225,624.00
159 12 inch PVC C900 Water Main DR 18 (SP 2.4.11) 476 LF $125.00 $59,500.00 $131.00 $62,356.00 $200.00 $95,200.00
160 4 inch Gate Valve (SP 2.4.12) 3 EA $985.00 $2,955.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $950.00 $2,850.00
161 6 inch Gate Valve (SP 2.4.12) 5 EA $1,410.00 $7,050.00 $1,640.00 $8,200.00 $1,135.00 $5,675.00
162 8 inch Gate Valve (SP 2.4.12) 9 EA $1,610.00 $14,490.00 $1,825.00 $16,425.00 $1,567.00 $14,103.00
163 10 inch Gate Valve (SP 2.4.12) 15 EA $2,290.00 $34,350.00 $2,400.00 $36,000.00 $2,235.00 $33,525.00
164 12 inch Gate Valve (SP 2.4.12) 7 EA $2,650.00 $18,550.00 $2,950.00 $20,650.00 $2,640.00 $18,480.00
165 Water Main Line Location Riser (SP 2.4.12) 5 EA $295.00 $1,475.00 $537.00 $2,685.00 $550.00 $2,750.00
166 3/4 inch Single Pit Setter (SP 2.4.13) 15 EA $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,365.00 $20,475.00 $1,750.00 $26,250.00
167 3/4 inch Double Pit Setter (SP 2.4.13) 1 EA $1,175.00 $1,175.00 $1,525.00 $1,525.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00
168 1 inch Single Pit Setter (SP 2.4.13) 4 EA $1,230.00 $4,920.00 $1,565.00 $6,260.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00
169 1-1/2 or 2 inch Pit Setter (SP 2.4.13) 7 EA $2,350.00 $16,450.00 $2,915.00 $20,405.00 $3,250.00 $22,750.00
170 1 inch PE Service Line (SP 2.4.14) 877 LF $19.00 $16,663.00 $40.00 $35,080.00 $42.00 $36,834.00
171 2 inch PE Service Line (SP 2.4.14) 322 LF $20.50 $6,601.00 $39.50 $12,719.00 $43.00 $13,846.00
172 Fire Hydrant Assembly (SP 2.4.15) 12 EA $3,920.00 $47,040.00 $4,425.00 $53,100.00 $5,000.00 $60,000.00

7 of 10



173
Permanent Pavement Patch for Schedule C Work (SP 
2.4.16) 220 LF $22.00 $4,840.00 $62.00 $13,640.00 $32.00 $7,040.00

174
Temporary Pavement Patch for Schedule C  Work (SP 
2.4.16) 1 LS $15,100.00 $15,100.00 $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

175 Pipe Bollards (SP 2.4.17) 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $425.00 $850.00 $350.00 $700.00
176 Permanent Flush Valve Assembly (SP 2.4.18) 1 EA $2,725.00 $2,725.00 $3,325.00 $3,325.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
177 Air Relief Valve (SP 2.4.18) 3 EA $3,810.00 $11,430.00 $1,700.00 $5,100.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

178
Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up for Schedule D 
Work (SP 2.5.1) 1 LS $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $1.00 $1.00 $61,634.50 $61,634.50

179 Surveying for Schedule D Work (SP 2.5.2) 1 LS $3,580.00 $3,580.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
180 Traffic Control for Schedule D Work (SP 2.5.3) 1 LS $20,750.00 $20,750.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

181 Remove or Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole (SP 2.5.5) 25 EA $675.00 $16,875.00 $280.00 $7,000.00 $400.00 $10,000.00

182
Temporary Sanitary Sewer System Connections (SP 
2.5.6) 1 LS $56,145.00 $56,145.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00

183
Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 6 inch Sanitary Sewer (SP 
2.5.7) 420 LF $4.00 $1,680.00 $10.00 $4,200.00 $1.20 $504.00

184
Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 8 inch Sanitary Sewer (SP 
2.5.7) 2366 LF $4.00 $9,464.00 $6.00 $14,196.00 $1.50 $3,549.00

185
Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 10 inch Sanitary Sewer (SP 
2.5.7) 1930 LF $5.60 $10,808.00 $6.50 $12,545.00 $2.00 $3,860.00

186
Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 12 inch Sanitary Sewer (SP 
2.5.7) 205 LF $10.50 $2,152.50 $7.80 $1,599.00 $3.50 $717.50

187 48 inch Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole Type I (SP 2.5.8) 12 EA $2,925.00 $35,100.00 $3,250.00 $39,000.00 $5,040.00 $60,480.00

188 60 inch Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole Type I (SP 2.5.8) 1 EA $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $5,230.00 $5,230.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
189 60 inch Precast Special Drop Manhole (SP 2.5.8) 5 EA $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,550.00 $27,750.00 $6,525.00 $32,625.00
190 8 inch SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (SP 2.5.9) 782 LF $80.00 $62,560.00 $56.00 $43,792.00 $85.00 $66,470.00
191 12 inch SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (SP 2.5.9) 2134 LF $70.00 $149,380.00 $66.00 $140,844.00 $92.00 $196,328.00
192 4 inch SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (SP 2.5.10) 735 LF $73.00 $53,655.00 $65.50 $48,142.50 $57.00 $41,895.00
193 6 inch SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (SP 2.5.10) 175 LF $104.00 $18,200.00 $69.00 $12,075.00 $50.00 $8,750.00
194 Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (SP 2.5.11) 7 LF $400.00 $2,800.00 $1,025.00 $7,175.00 $185.00 $1,295.00
195 Permanent Pavement Patch (SP 2.5.12) 430 LF $22.00 $9,460.00 $70.00 $30,100.00 $80.00 $34,400.00
196 Temporary Pavement Patch (SP 2.5.12) 1 LS $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

197
Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to New Finish Grade (SP 
2.5.13) 1 EA $750.00 $750.00 $740.00 $740.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sub-total of Schedule C: $701,915.25 $734,614.70 $1,123,123.00
Schedule D:  Base Items (Sanitary Sewer System Improvements) 

8 of 10



198
Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up for Schedule E 
Work (SP 2.6.1) 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $42,522.00 $42,522.00

199 Surveying for Schedule E Work (SP 2.6.2) 1 LS $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
200 Traffic Control for Schedule E Work (SP 2.6.3) 1 LS $11,900.00 $11,900.00 $50,001.25 $50,001.25 $34,000.00 $34,000.00

201 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 12 inch Storm Drain (SP 2.6.4) 280 LF $7.50 $2,100.00 $7.50 $2,100.00 $3.15 $882.00

202 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 15 inch Storm Drain (SP 2.6.4) 55 LF $12.00 $660.00 $8.85 $486.75 $8.00 $440.00

203 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 18 inch Storm Drain (SP 2.6.4) 547 LF $12.00 $6,564.00 $5.00 $2,735.00 $8.00 $4,376.00

204 Cap and Slurry Fill Existing 24 inch Storm Drain (SP 2.6.4) 50 LF $23.00 $1,150.00 $15.00 $750.00 $12.00 $600.00
205 Remove Storm Drain Manhole (SP 2.6.5) 1 EA $825.00 $825.00 $280.00 $280.00 $650.00 $650.00

206 Remove Storm Drain Catch Basin or Drop Inlet (SP 2.6.5) 12 EA $180.00 $2,160.00 $315.00 $3,780.00 $200.00 $2,400.00

207
Remove Existing Catch Basin and Construction Type 3 
Catch Basin (SP 2.6.6) 2 EA $1,580.00 $3,160.00 $1,875.00 $3,750.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

208
Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to New Finish Grade 
(SP 2.6.7) 3 EA $630.00 $1,890.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,115.00 $3,345.00

209 12 inch Class III or Class IV RCP Storm Drain (SP 2.6.8) 32 LF $84.00 $2,688.00 $68.00 $2,176.00 $226.00 $7,232.00
210 15 inch Class III or Class IV RCP Storm Drain (SP 2.6.8) 1295 LF $52.00 $67,340.00 $72.00 $93,240.00 $103.00 $133,385.00
211 18 inch Class III or Class IV RCP Storm Drain (SP 2.6.8) 532 LF $50.00 $26,600.00 $75.00 $39,900.00 $64.00 $34,048.00
212 24 inch Class IV RCP Storm Drain (SP 2.6.8) 826 LF $56.00 $46,256.00 $85.00 $70,210.00 $80.00 $66,080.00
213 Catch Basin Type 4-R (SP 2.6.9) 21 EA $1,470.00 $30,870.00 $2,500.00 $52,500.00 $1,785.00 $37,485.00
214 48 inch Storm Drain Manhole Type I (SP 2.6.10) 1 EA $2,520.00 $2,520.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $3,330.00 $3,330.00
215 60 inch Storm Drain Manhole Type 1 (SP 2.6.10) 1 EA $3,640.00 $3,640.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $5,445.00 $5,445.00
216 48 inch Storm Drain Manhole Type 1-B (SP 2.6.10) 5 EA $2,230.00 $11,150.00 $2,750.00 $13,750.00 $2,685.00 $13,425.00
217 60 inch Storm Drain Manhole Type 1-B (SP 2.6.10) 3 EA $3,250.00 $9,750.00 $3,050.00 $9,150.00 $3,850.00 $11,550.00
218 60 inch Storm Drain Manhole Type IV (SP 2.6.10) 3 EA $4,330.00 $12,990.00 $4,800.00 $14,400.00 $7,335.00 $22,005.00
219 Permanent Pavement Patch (SP 2.6.11) 360 LF $22.50 $8,100.00 $70.00 $25,200.00 $9.00 $3,240.00
220 Temporary Pavement Patch (SP 2.6.11) 1 LS $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $19,750.00 $19,750.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

221
Additive Alternative 1:  Trenching, Backfilling and 
Pavement Patch for Adjustment of Ex Utilities (SP 2.7.1) 400 LF $65.00 $26,000.00 $35.00 $14,000.00 $94.00 $37,600.00

Sub-total of Schedule D: $534,459.50 $509,639.50 $608,608.00
Schedule E: Base Items (Storm Sewer System Improvements) 

Sub-total of Schedule E: $281,413.00 $416,960.00 $440,440.00
Schedule F:  Additive Alternates 

9 of 10



222

Additive Alternative 2:  Substitute PVC C-900 Class 100 
DR 25 Pipe for PVC SDR 35 Pipe when Connecting, 
Replacing or Installing a New 4-inch Sanitary Sewer 
Lateral (SP 2.7.2) 29 LF $4.50 $130.50 $2.25 $65.25 $3.25 $94.25

223

Additive Alternative 3:   Install 4-inch ROMAC Coupler 
when Substituting PVC C-900 Pipe for PVC SDR 35 (SP 
2.7.3) 2 EA $80.00 $160.00 $208.00 $416.00 $85.00 $170.00

224

Additive Alternative 4:  Substitute PVC C-900 Class 100 
DR 25 Pipe for PVC SDR 35 Pipe when Connecting, 
Replacing or Installing a New 6-inch Sanitary Sewer 
Laterals (SP 2.7.4) 50 LF $5.00 $250.00 $4.60 $230.00 $5.50 $275.00

225

Additive Alternative 5:  Install 6-inch ROMAC Coupler 
when Substituting PVC C-900 Pipe for PVC SDR 35 (SP 
2.7.5) 2 EA $110.00 $220.00 $240.00 $480.00 $125.00 $250.00

*** Indicates mathematical errors in the bid

$26,760.50 $15,191.25 $38,389.25

$534,459.50 $509,639.50 $608,608.00
$281,413.00 $416,960.00 $440,440.00

$2,043,536.25 $2,139,600.75 $2,278,929.75
$701,915.25 $734,614.70 $1,123,123.00

Bid Document executed? y/n

Sub-total of Schedule F: 
Total Bid Price $4,165,000.00 $4,388,006.20 $5,067,716.75

Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes

Yes Yes

END OF DOCUMENT
Yes Yes

Total Bid Price written in words? y/n
Bidder Information provided? y/n

Yes
YesSub Contractors listed? y/n or none

Sub-total of Schedule F: $26,760.50 $15,191.25 $38,389.25

Sub-total of Schedule B: 
Sub-total of Schedule A: $576,915.50 $572,000.00 $616,616.00

Sub-total of Schedule C: 
Sub-total of Schedule D: 
Sub-total of Schedule E: 

10 of 10


	bid tab

